

City of Albany Reusable Nappy Incentive Trial: Terms and Conditions

- The applicant must be a resident within the City of Albany.
- The rebate amount will be 50% of the value of eligible items, with a maximum rebate of \$100.
- Only one rebate permitted per household
- Eligible items include: all-in-ones, two-in-ones, swim nappies, terry/pre-fold nappies, and nappy liners, boosters and inserts if purchased with cloth nappies.
- Postage and other accessories such as wipes and wetbags are not eligible for this rebate.
- Purchase date must be made on or after 19 November 2021.
- Tax invoice must state name of business purchased from, purchase date, ABN, list of items and costs.
- Applications must include:
 - o Tax invoice for purchase of eligible items, and
 - Proof of residency showing name and current address (e.g,. driver's licence, rates notice, lease agreement).
- Application must be made to the City of Albany via online form, or printed forms can be:
 - Handed in person to the Administration Centre at 102 North Road, Yakamia
 - Scanned and emailed to fogo@albany.wa.gov.au
 - Posted to the City of Albany, PO Box 484, Albany WA 6331
- Applicants will be notified of the outcome of the application by email.
- An application does not automatically guarantee rebate success.
- Successful applicants will be provided with a Refund/Contribution Request Form which will enable the rebate to be paid.
- This rebate is a one-off payment.
- The City of Albany will not be held responsible for incorrect or incomplete details on the application form or Refund/Contribution Request Forms.
- The City of Albany reserves the right to reject any application that does not comply with the terms and conditions.
- By applying for this rebate, applicants agree to be contacted via email to complete a survey on the rebate program.
- The Reusable Nappy Incentive Trial will conclude on 30 June 2022 or when the allocated funds have been expended, whichever is first.

File name: Reusable Nappy Incentive Trial – Terms and Conditions Synergy ref: NIS22147142

Date: 2/5/2022